
2024-2025 Adrian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-19   Conf: 5-9   Home: 2-10   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dickerson, Braylon 26-25 865 33.3 129-334 .386 30-120 .250 87-112 .777 39 77 116 4.5 57 0 48 55 13 32 375 14.4
10 Seifert, Nick 26-26 896 34.5 141-325 .434 28-110 .255 52-90 .578 21 121 142 5.5 66 1 65 66 8 31 362 13.9
04 Logan, Seth 26-22 678 26.1 99-246 .402 57-163 .350 47-66 .712 12 42 54 2.1 55 0 30 31 1 23 302 11.6
24 Chrismon, Kendall 24-4 437 18.2 65-164 .396 17-68 .250 29-36 .806 28 50 78 3.3 41 0 24 45 7 19 176 7.3
32 Jordan, Josh 26-26 575 22.1 59-114 .518 2-7 .286 24-42 .571 46 67 113 4.3 83 5 30 40 22 22 144 5.5
01 Rager, Luke 26-13 541 20.8 44-105 .419 9-27 .333 22-29 .759 22 36 58 2.2 42 1 40 32 3 12 119 4.6
30 Gira, Dylan 19-0 131 6.9 21-44 .477 6-19 .316 8-11 .727 14 16 30 1.6 10 0 4 7 9 6 56 2.9
20 Rechsteiner, Josh 26-13 550 21.2 21-62 .339 10-31 .323 11-14 .786 20 81 101 3.9 75 6 46 32 8 25 63 2.4
00 Williams, Emcee 24-1 214 8.9 20-49 .408 3-16 .188 7-13 .538 13 20 33 1.4 29 0 10 13 0 17 50 2.1
14 Schilling, Reed 16-0 127 7.9 11-27 .407 5-17 .294 4-6 .667 2 15 17 1.1 17 0 3 14 2 2 31 1.9
03 Brown, Cris 4-0 31 7.8 1-10 .100 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 1.0 7 0 1 2 0 2 7 1.8
22 Slezinger, Jake 4-0 6 1.5 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
35 Bates, Cedric 3-0 8 2.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Shock, Lucas 11-0 38 3.5 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 4-8 .500 1 4 5 0.5 8 0 2 4 0 2 8 0.7
13 Rehor, Jacob 12-0 59 4.9 3-17 .176 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 5 13 18 1.5 6 0 1 3 1 0 6 0.5
11 Lepper, Cayden 8-0 27 3.4 0-9 .000 0-7 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 4 5 0 1 2 0.3
15 Foster, Austin 1-0 7 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Plesha, Bryce 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 White, Brayden 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 618-1519 .407 168-601 .280 302-436 .693 251 585 836 32.2 496 13 309 365 74 194 1706 65.62
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 676-1481 .456 186-548 .339 409-583 .702 279 693 972 37.4 426 2 345 354 85 208 1947 74.88

Team Statistics ADRIAN OPP
SCORING 1706 1947
    Points Per Game 65.6 74.9
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 618-1519 676-1481
    Field Goal Pct .407 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-601 186-548
    3PT FG Pct .280 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 302-436 409-583
    FT Pct .693 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 15.7
REBOUNDS 836 972
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 309 345
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.3
TURNOVERS 365 354
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 194 208
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.0
BLOCKS 74 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,540 6,494
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-212 14-464
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Adrian 805 901 1706
Opponents 921 1026 1947

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 DENISON L 68-72 210
11/17/24 at Bluffton W 70-69 200
11/20/24 OHIO NORTHERN L 60-92 135
11/23/24 CAPITAL L 61-63 93
11/26/24 SIENA HEIGHTS L 66-71 276
12/04/24 at Wilmington (OH) L 72-83 146
12/14/24 at Oberlin L 81-88 273
12/16/24 DOMINICAN (IL) W 79-71 60
12/18/24 at Hiram L 82-83 198
12/29/24 at Pitt.-Greensburg L 66-77 164
12/30/24 at Saint Vincent L 57-68 237

* 01/08/25 ALMA W 65-52 145
* 01/11/25 at Albion W 73-70 226
* 01/15/25 at Calvin L 43-73 463
* 01/18/25 at Hope L 53-61 1,979
* 01/22/25 TRINE L 55-83 568
* 01/25/25 at The Univ. of Olivet W 81-73 425
* 01/29/25 at Kalamazoo W 69-68 207
* 02/01/25 at Trine L 65-92 1,093
* 02/05/25 OLIVET L 73-74 134
* 02/08/25 CALVIN L 55-92 354
* 02/12/25 HOPE L 57-80 65
* 02/15/25 ALBION L 64-76 179
* 02/19/25 at Alma W 63-58 177
* 02/22/25 KALAMAZOO L 73-77 321

02/26/25 at Hope L 55-81 706

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Adrian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-9   Home: 1-6   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Seifert, Nick 14-14 467 33.4 76-176 .432 17-62 .274 21-37 .568 17 60 77 5.5 38 1 36 37 5 14 190 13.6
02 Dickerson, Braylon 14-13 461 32.9 61-183 .333 15-69 .217 48-60 .800 19 42 61 4.4 26 0 20 26 4 19 185 13.2
04 Logan, Seth 14-13 363 25.9 48-118 .407 30-85 .353 27-37 .730 4 25 29 2.1 30 0 14 23 0 7 153 10.9
24 Chrismon, Kendall 13-1 223 17.2 32-83 .386 10-36 .278 10-13 .769 17 31 48 3.7 19 0 14 24 5 10 84 6.5
32 Jordan, Josh 14-14 329 23.5 34-63 .540 0-3 .000 7-15 .467 24 34 58 4.1 43 2 18 20 14 11 75 5.4
01 Rager, Luke 14-5 303 21.6 29-63 .460 6-19 .316 12-16 .750 12 27 39 2.8 18 0 24 18 2 5 76 5.4
20 Rechsteiner, Josh 14-9 316 22.6 15-42 .357 6-19 .316 6-8 .750 16 49 65 4.6 40 4 31 18 4 13 42 3.0
30 Gira, Dylan 9-0 49 5.4 9-16 .563 3-6 .500 3-5 .600 6 4 10 1.1 5 0 1 6 4 3 24 2.7
14 Schilling, Reed 10-0 72 7.2 8-14 .571 3-7 .429 4-6 .667 2 9 11 1.1 8 0 1 11 0 1 23 2.3
00 Williams, Emcee 13-1 126 9.7 10-31 .323 1-12 .083 3-7 .429 4 12 16 1.2 16 0 7 8 0 10 24 1.8
05 Shock, Lucas 5-0 26 5.2 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 2 4 0 1 5 1.0
13 Rehor, Jacob 8-0 41 5.1 3-13 .231 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.6 4 0 1 2 0 0 6 0.8
11 Lepper, Cayden 4-0 18 4.5 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 4 3 0 1 2 0.5
35 Bates, Cedric 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Slezinger, Jake 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
12 White, Brayden 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 326-813 .401 91-327 .278 146-210 .695 141 321 462 33.0 250 7 173 211 38 95 889 63.50
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 374-799 .468 91-285 .319 190-283 .671 143 365 508 36.3 211 2 192 181 48 119 1029 73.50

Team Statistics ADRIAN OPP
SCORING 889 1029
    Points Per Game 63.5 73.5
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 326-813 374-799
    Field Goal Pct .401 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-327 91-285
    3PT FG Pct .278 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-210 190-283
    FT Pct .695 .671
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 13.6
REBOUNDS 462 508
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 173 192
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.7
TURNOVERS 211 181
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 95 119
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.5
BLOCKS 38 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,766 4,570
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-252 7-653
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Adrian 428 461 889
Opponents 492 537 1029

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 ALMA W 65-52 145
01/11/25 at  Albion W 73-70 226
01/15/25 at  Calvin L 43-73 463
01/18/25 at  Hope L 53-61 1979
01/22/25 TRINE L 55-83 568
01/25/25 at  The Univ. of Olivet W 81-73 425
01/29/25 at  Kalamazoo W 69-68 207
02/01/25 at  Trine L 65-92 1093
02/05/25 OLIVET L 73-74 134
02/08/25 CALVIN L 55-92 354
02/12/25 HOPE L 57-80 65
02/15/25 ALBION L 64-76 179
02/19/25 at  Alma W 63-58 177
02/22/25 KALAMAZOO L 73-77 321


